
Kansas	COVID-19
Demographics	Tables

Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

18	to	24 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

25	to	34 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

35	to	44 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

45	to	54 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

55	to	64 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

65	to	74 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

75	to	84 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

85+ White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other

32.4
9.5
37.9
5.9
10.0
16.5

826
511

1,384
10
779
54
479

9,556

521.0
181.2
294.6
69.5
135.0
239.2

6,938
3,369
7,027
85

3,693
324

2,911
57,749

543.8
213.7
318.4
116.6
154.0
279.2

17,272
7,121
6,440
147

5,884
631

4,480
88,612

943.4
315.2
413.2
153.9
229.9
339.1

20,682
8,435
7,230
174

5,865
705

5,296
105,452

1,489.8
316.7
496.9
157.4
312.7
370.6

21,420
8,565
7,495
140

5,748
671

6,022
106,509

2,863.9
465.9
563.1
195.3
411.4
436.5

26,289
8,619
12,853
130

4,329
750

8,169
146,388

6,931.6
585.0
680.1
232.0
585.0
633.8

20,015
9,735
16,712

86
3,368
498

6,610
159,256

7,666.1
840.0
630.7
233.5
534.2
652.2

10,859
4,217
8,609
42

1,368
187

2,662
83,777

8,506.0
560.0
536.0
325.0
472.3
524.8

7,180
1,854
3,547
14
387
52
877

32,799

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

18	to	24 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

25	to	34 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

35	to	44 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

45	to	54 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

55	to	64 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

65	to	74 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

75	to	84 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

85+ Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

17.7
13.8

1,713
10,085
1,801

234.4
234.7

13,133
58,099
10,864

281.3
263.3

23,833
92,594
14,160

353.7
329.1

27,321
110,661
15,857

382.1
461.0

28,423
111,613
16,534

449.1
630.7

36,512
156,471
14,544

633.2
877.4

41,098
165,130
10,052

649.4
972.8

20,853
86,282
4,586

542.7
1,063.3

10,072
34,605
2,033

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


