Kansas COVID-19

Demographics Tables

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas immunization Registry (KS Webl2) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are valiable for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administered to that individual. Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ



Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Race (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Race	People Vaccinated	Race Rate per 1,000
Younger	White	9,556	16.5
than 18	Black or African American	479	10.0
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	54	5.9
	Asian	779	37.9
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	10	9.5
	Two or more races	1,384	32.4
	Other	511	
	Not Reported/Missing	826	
18 to 24	White	57,749	239.2
	Black or African American	2,911	135.0
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	324	69.5
	Asian	3,693	294.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	85	181.2
	Two or more races Other	7,027	521.0
	other	6,938	
051.04	Not Reported/Missing White	88,612	279.2
25 to 34	Black or African American	4,480	279.2
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	4,400	116.6
	Asian	5,884	318.4
	Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	5,884	213.4
	Two or more races	6,440	213.7
	1 Wo or more races Other	7.121	543.8
	Not Reported/Missing	17,272	
35 to 44	White	105,452	339.1
55 10 44	Black or African American	5,296	229.9
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	5,296	153.9
	Asian	5,865	413.2
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	174	315.2
	Two or more races	7 230	943.4
	Other	8.435	545.4
	Not Reported/Missing	20,682	
45 to 54	White	106,509	370.6
	Black or African American	6,022	312.7
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	671	157.4
	Asian	5,748	496.9
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	140	316.7
	Two or more races	7,495	1,489.8
	Other	8.565	
	Not Reported/Missing	21,420	
55 to 64	White	146,388	436.5
	Black or African American	8,169	411.4
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	750	195.3
	Asian	4,329	563.1
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	130	465.9
	Two or more races	12,853	2,863.9
	Other	8,619	
	Not Reported/Missing	26,289	
65 to 74	White	159,256	633.8
	Black or African American	6,610	585.0
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	498	232.0
	Asian	3,368	680.1
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	86	585.0
	Two or more races	16,712	6,931.6
	Other	9,735	
	Not Reported/Missing	20,015	
75 to 84	White	83,777	652.2
	Black or African American	2,662	534.2
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	187	233.5
	Asian	1,368	630.7
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	42	840.0
	Two or more races	8,609	7,666.1
	Other	4,217	
	Not Reported/Missing	10,859	
85+	White	32,799	524.8
	Black or African American	877	472.3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	52	325.0
	Asian	387	536.0
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	14	560.0
	Two or more races	3,547	8,506.0

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Ethnicity (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Ethnicity	People Vaccinated	Ethnicity Rate per 1,000
Younger than 18	Hispanic or Latino	1,801	13.8
	Not Hispanic or Latino	10,085	17.7
	Missing/Not Reported	1,713	
18 to 24	Hispanic or Latino	10,864	234.7
	Not Hispanic or Latino	58,099	234.4
	Missing/Not Reported	13,133	
25 to 34	Hispanic or Latino	14,160	263.3
	Not Hispanic or Latino	92,594	281.3
	Missing/Not Reported	23,833	
35 to 44	Hispanic or Latino	15,857	329.1
	Not Hispanic or Latino	110,661	353.7
	Missing/Not Reported	27,321	
45 to 54	Hispanic or Latino	16,534	461.0
	Not Hispanic or Latino	111,613	382.1
	Missing/Not Reported	28,423	
55 to 64	Hispanic or Latino	14,544	630.7
	Not Hispanic or Latino	156,471	449.1
	Missing/Not Reported	36,512	
65 to 74	Hispanic or Latino	10,052	877.4
	Not Hispanic or Latino	165,130	633.2
	Missing/Not Reported	41,098	
75 to 84	Hispanic or Latino	4,586	972.8
	Not Hispanic or Latino	86,282	649.4
	Missing/Not Reported	20,853	
85+	Hispanic or Latino	2,033	1,063.3
	Not Hispanic or Latino	34,605	542.7
	Missing/Not Reported	10.072	